TN-1162
For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com Page 1 of 4
APPLICATIONS
Chromatographic Enantioseparation of Racemic Herbicide Agents using Lux®
Polysaccharide-Based Chiral Stationary Phases
Marc Jacob, Liming Peng, Michael Klein and Tivadar Farkas
Phenomenex, Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501 USA
In this technical note, we report the chiral chromatographic sepa-

16
94
Lux Ordering Information
3 µm Analytical Columns (mm) SecurityGuard™ Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 2.0 150 x 2.0 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 4 x 2.0* 4 x 3.0*
/10pk /10pk
Cellulose-1 00B-4458-B0 00F-4458-B0 00B-4458-E0 00D-4458-E0 00F-4458-E0 00G-4458-E0 AJ0-8402 AJ0-8403
Cellulose-2 00B-4456-B0 00F-4456-B0 00B-4456-E0 00D-4456-E0 00F-4456-E0 00G-4456-E0 AJ0-8398 AJ0-8366
Cellulose-3 00B-4492-B0 00F-4492-B0 00B-4492-E0 00D-4492-E0 00F-4492-E0 00G-4492-E0 AJ0-8621 AJ0-8622
Cellulose-4 00B-4490-B0 00F-4490-B0 00B-4490-E0 00D-4490-E0 00F-4490-E0 00G-4490-E0 AJ0-8626 AJ0-8627
Amylose-2 00B-4471-B0 00F-4471-B0 00B-4471-E0 00D-4471-E0 00F-4471-E0 00G-4471-E0 AJ0-8471 AJ0-8470
for ID: 2.0 –3.0 mm 3.2–8.0 mm
5 µm Analytical Columns (mm) SecurityGuard Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 2.0 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 4 x 2.0* 4 x 3.0*
/10pk /10pk
Cellulose-1 00B-4459-B0 00B-4459-E0 00D-4459-E0 00F-4459-E0 00G-4459-E0 AJ0-8402 AJ0-8403
Cellulose-2 00B-4457-B0 00B-4457-E0 00D-4457-E0 00F-4457-E0 00G-4457-E0 AJ0-8398 AJ0-8366
Cellulose-3 00B-4493-B0 00B-4493-E0 00D-4493-E0 00F-4493-E0 00G-4493-E0 AJ0-8621 AJ0-8622
Cellulose-4 00B-4491-B0 00B-4491-E0 00D-4491-E0 00F-4491-E0 00G-4491-E0 AJ0-8626 AJ0-8627
Amylose-2 00B-4472-B0 00B-4472-E0 00D-4472-E0 00F-4472-E0 00G-4472-E0 AJ0-8471 AJ0-8470
for ID: 2.0–3.0 mm 3.2–8.0 mm
5 µm Semi-Prep Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
Cartridges (mm)

13
_W
Lux® Ordering Information (cont’d)
5 µm Axia™ Packed Preparative Columns (mm) SecurityGuard™ Cartridges (mm)
Phases 150 x 21.2 250 x 21.2 250 x 30 250 x 50 15 x 21.2** 15 x 30.0♦
/ea /ea
Cellulose-1* 00F-4459-P0-AX 00G-4459-P0-AX 00G-4459-U0-AX 00G-4459-V0-AX AJ0-8405 AJ0-8406
Cellulose-2* 00F-4457-P0-AX 00G-4457-P0-AX 00G-4457-U0-AX 00G-4457-V0-AX AJ0-8400 AJ0-8401
Cellulose-3 00F-4493-P0-AX 00G-4493-P0-AX 00G-4493-U0-AX 00G-4493-V0-AX AJ0-8624 AJ0-8625
Cellulose-4 00F-4491-P0-AX 00G-4491-P0-AX 00G-4491-U0-AX 00G-4491-V0-AX AJ0-8629 AJ0-8630
Amylose-2 00F-4472-P0-AX 00G-4472-P0-AX 00G-4472-U0-AX 00G-4472-V0-AX AJ0-8473 AJ0-8474
*Inquire for Lux 10 µm Cellulose-1 and Cellulose-2 columns for ID: 18 –29 mm 30–49 mm
**HPLC PREP SecurityGuard Cartridges require holder, Part No. : AJ0-8223
SFC PREP SecurityGuard Cartridges require holder, Part No. : AJ0-8617
♦	HPLC PREP SecurityGuard Cartridges require holder, Part No. : AJ0-8277